Wisconsin law.
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have not so Chal)gecl as to make it impossible or unreasonable to 
so restore sucllperson ~~ *' *; and 'ltpon the employe's 1'eq'uest 
nlade (tt any time before 6 months after completion of the em­
ploye's service ill the cU'J;llec1 forces of the United States, or ab­
sence during ,federal hospitalization because of injuries or sick­
'ness resulting from such ,\val" or emergency seryice the employe 
npon presentation of proof of his honorable discharge or releas'e 
from sueh actl-ve service or federal hospitalization shall be re­
turned to his former position. The findings oj the medical exam­
iner entered on, the discharge or i'elease papers of the employe 
shall be deemed sufficient proof of the employe's physical fitness 
to 'resume his former position. In the event of any disp,l.tte a1'is­
,:ng ""de,. this snbsectio" the matter shall be"eler"eel to the in­
d1{,si1'htl com,'Iw/:ssl,on f01' arbitraUon exCelJt as s1wh rnaitm's pm'­
tat'11 to any classified employe of the sia.ie of 1-Visconsin, in which 
errse the nwtier shull lw referred to,the b1weau of pm'sonnel. 

Approved June 1.4, 1945. 
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CHAPTER 311. 

AN ACT to amend 48.17 (1), 48.20 (4) and 48.22. (2) and to 
repeal and recreate 48.18 of .the statutes relating to charges 
for ca.re at ind nstrial schools. 

The people of. the state of 1-Viseon-sin, rep'resented in senate and 
(lsse'mbly./ (To enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 48.17 (1) of the statutes is amended to i'ead: 
48.17 (1) The state department of public welfare shan 

ea use the children committed to either of said industrial schools 
to be placed at such employments and to be instructed in such 
bran'ehes of useftl'l knowledge as shall ,be suited to their years 
and capacities. The superintendent of each said school shall 
;j~ 'l$ * procure the return of any person escaping therefrom; 
and any justice of the peace, marshal or constable, upon infor­
mation of snch escape, shall return any such fug~tive as above 
mentioned. 

SEC'!;WN 2. 48.18 of the statutes is repealed ann recreated 
to read: ' 

48.18 L,AB,L,TY m' COUNTIES. For each child committed to 
either of said industrial schools for boys 01' girls 01' to the state 
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public s~hool after, July 1, 1945, the county of legal settlement 
shall be chm>geablc with the sum 'of $5 pCI' ·week. Sneh charges , 
will be adjusted in accordance ."rjth the provi8ions of section 
46.10, 'All children ~lll(lp,l' commit.ment prim:- to .J n]y 1, 1945 
and remaining at any such school after·such date shalI contiuue 
to be a. charge of the county.'of commih:ilcnt except that the rate 
tq such county shall be $5 per week for eacli child. 

SMCTION 5. 48.20 (4) of the statutes is amended to read: 
48.20 (4) " " .', The county shan " " 'x' he charge. 

able with the compensation paid to any person for taking', any 
cllild to the ~~ * * 'i1bst'itlttion. TIle compensation paid to 
any pei-son for taking any child to the '" ,;;. *~ 1:nstit'ldiol1, 
shall not exceed tl~e sum of $5 pCI' day ~nd tIle neceNsaJ'Y ex­
penses, and no charge shall ~e ,made for mOl:e than one' person 
escorting each child. No person other ·than a competent -woman 
shall be employed as slwh escort for any child under 3 yeari'> 
of agr, or for a,~y girl. 

8EC1'IDN 6. 48.22 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
48.22 (2) 'rhe state department of public welfare is the 

legal guardian of all children per~allelltly committed to the 
state public school. It may place, them in families l1lfdel' the 
same conditions as a.re prescribed for licensed child w'el£are 
agencies j and make, written contracts with resl')onsible and suit­
able persons for keeping them du;ring- their minority, provjding 
therein for their education in the pUblic schools where they 
may reside, for teaching them some use£"ul occnpation, and :ear 
their kind and propel' trcatnient as members 'of \the families in 
which they are placed. The cost to the state of the maintenlJlnce 
0/ am,y s'lwh child so l)laced shall not exceed the average pc'/' 
'cap1:ta cost of ma1i1?tenance in the institution /1'orn Wh1:Ch' s'1tch 
child is plneed. Bills fo>' the cost of sitch C({j'e shall be payable 
"nonthly 01lt of the propel' opel'a#nq {nnds and shall be andite(l 
(18 ",.e othe>" bills. The county of leO(l1 settlement sh(lll be 
cha1'geable a,t the same '1'c(,tes /01' 'nw4:nte'1ldm,ce, of child1'en so 
placed as lJ'l'ovicleil 1l-11clM' seeMan 48.18, amel such chm'oes shall 
be ad,i'1I.stecl 1:n the m((.1t1wl' pl'oV1:ded by secNoll, 46.10 the same 
as if the ch1'ld were at the 1:nsNtll-Uon. '1'he deiJa1'i'111,Cnt shall 
have the right to visit, inspect and '£nvesh:gate s'Uch horne and 
'to 'return to the instif'l.{'ti-on or to j'eplace such Ch1:ld 1:n anothc1' 
joste'}' .Jwme whe1leve'l' U deems it adv-isa,ble Of necessary. 

A pprovecl .June 14, 1945. 


